?
Application No.-<

7.3 5 4

. — g

Permit No._/ E4LA

Address .
Date filed

Action suspended until
¥

Date
Returned to applicant

Certificate No._/ /4 5

Stream Index, Page No.

............................ %A Application Record, Book No. ........................

To whom

ASSIGNMENTS

FEES PAID ‘
Date Amount Receipt No.

FEES REFUNDED
Date Amount Check No.

. Address Volume Page

Date completed =

Date of approval

\\

REMARKS

CONSTRUCTION . . s/ . fG ok
Date for beginning :

Date for completion

a/0

Dine

Extended to

Date for application of water

Extended to *

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form “A” filed

Form “B” filed

Form “C” filed

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed

Proof received

Date certificate issued

Receipt for recording fee No.
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Proof of Appropriation of Water

(In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 216, Laws %n O..Mﬂo: for 1909, and the regulations of the State Water Board
thereunder.)

~ (> ¢
oo IR T Tributary of ......... scall, et S ST

1. Name \ % Cddﬁ

" P VM e O

Give the date of completion of such construction work .

6. irmlimm all the water completely applied to the proposed use?

7. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land
to be irrigated, or, if for other bswuomo? the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed “No. acres actually :.Smwnma fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of
the tracts described. '

. No. Acres No. Acres
Tp. _ Rg. Sec. Forty-acre Tract Described in Permit Actually Irrigated
T
|
415"
i
................ RSP, PAPRNOR (ISP CTSEDS S SOOI SR
| H
| ! ] L
. . R
1
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10. Does the accompanying blue print of the map filed with your permit show correctly the loca-

tion of diverting works and area of land where water is used? § ...........................................

7
Y

11. If not, state wherein such map is in error .../ #2&. Afx s L LI AR

........N?\\*............

oo s SEMNE N Seomtnd aias

12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit,

state what changes have been made, giving dimensions of ditch (or other d

istributing works)

R o D i Xl

, being first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I
know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

(Notarial Seal) Notary Public for oEmoa.
4

My commission expires @l&?»;’\hzﬂ _



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative

to proof of appropriation of water under Permit Zo\%\\m‘. that we and each of us have

been over and upon each tract described in said proof and from such personal inspection, have
knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been
constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of

appropriation, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our

knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...... [

Notary Public for Oregon.

My commission expires an\?‘\ﬁr\w\w

it

(Notarial Seal)

secee
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CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER
SECRETARY
STATE RECLAMATION COMMISSION
HYDROELECTRIC COMMISSION OF OREGON

STATE OF OREGON
OFFICE OF THE

STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

AND REFER TO
FILE NO.

SALEM

July 11, 1950

2/,2’5

Stikk
Mrs. Harriet M. S¢ti3d

Brookings
Oregon

Dear Mrs. Stiﬁi:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter dated
the 6th inst., relative to a map which you believe was filed
with an application for a permit, which application was filed
by Ernest Stift about 1913.

We have searched the records of this office and do
not find where any application for a permit to appropriate water
was ever filed by anyone by the name of Ernest Stitij If you
will give us a description of the property to which the water
right is attached, it may be possible to identify it by this
means.

Very truly yours,

Y

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

ECEIVE
- H JUL 19 1950 @

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

CES:VC | p
Qo Y see v a
%&7 U/}:%JW-}%»—%M{ .
Bt Qo - . MWJ%/{%ZQJ:Z/M%I

el
| % /_(Z/M W/ﬂ/wg'_/ o oace s




3354
July 21, 1950

Mrs., Herriet M. Stitt
Brookings
Oregon

Dear lirs. Stitt:

Pursuant to your recuest there is enclosed herewith
a blue print of a map which was filed with the application of
Ernest Stitt about 1913. This applic:tion is desipgnated on the
records of this office as application No. 3354, permit No. 1848,
certificate No. 1145.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

GisS:VC
Enc.



13612

3354

- f 13904

April 18, 1947 R 21233
@ s Gen.

.

Nr, Charles T. K. Echols .
-‘Registered Land Surveyor
Brookings, Oregon

Dear ¥r. Xcholes

, This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of April 15, in wrich ycu
incuire concerning rights to the use of the waters of a stresp floving through
the M HW}, Section 4, snd tha SE} NE} Section 5, Township 41 South, Range 13
Wost, W, M, vhich stream is apparently known ae Fish House Creek.

# Apparently the only rights of record to:the use ef the waters of the
strezm about which you in.uire are ss followas

Ernest uutt, 0.10 cef.s. for domestic use, priority Decesbter 19, 1913,
Harbort Payne & 0, ¥, Miller, 0.02 ce.f.8, for damestic use, priority
Fred Rinkey, 0.03 c.fu8. for domertic use, priority January 6, 1931,
Robert 4, Childers, 0.01 c.f.s. Ior irrigatien, priority Oct. 18, 1945.

The records indicate thit the points of diversion for the abeve rights
are loosted in the H¥} MW} Section 4, Township 41 South, Range 13 vest, W. M.,
peur the SW corner of t.hat subdivision except for the Childers permit where the
diversion point is degcribed as in the NB} SEf Cectien 5, Townshiy 41 South,
kan;o 13 Veet Ve Mo

The Hinkey right is to teke 0.01 c.f.8. from the West Fork of Fish
. Creek and 0.02 cafefe from the Eeet Fork of Fish Creek. Fish Creek appeers to
. be another ncme for Fisk House Creek.

Due to poesible errors in mepe subtmitted with applications, it 1s
poasible that there are other rights to the waters of the streesm in . uection
vhich are not showa in their proper locuitions cad for this reason ars not listed
above, If you will give me the nace in vhich any right thut you may te interested in
is recorded, I will be glad to muke s further se:rch of the rseords.

Vory truly:yours,

CHAS., E, STRICKLIN
8tate Engineer

B4 K. Humphrey, Aili;tsnt
BXHiav



July 11, 1950

Mrs. Harriet M. Still
Brookings

Oregon »
Dear Mrs, Still:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter dated
the 6th inst., relative to a map which you believe was filed
with an application for a permit, which application was filed
by Ernest Still about 1913.

We have searched the records of this office and do
not find where any a.plication for a permit to appropriate water
was ever filed by anyone by the name of Ernest Still. If you
will give us a description of the property to which the water
right is attached, it may be possible to identify it by this
means.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

CES:VC
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Mr. 0. W. Miller,
Herbor, Oregon.

Dear Sir: IR i o
As requested in your letter dated January 22nd .

I am returning to you the blue print of the map filod to

accompeny Application Fo. 3354, Pemmit Ko. 1848, in the

neme of Ernest Stitt. I am sorry this print was not.
returned to you with my previous letter.

S e Yours very truly,
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN,
State Engineer.

By

Offico Assistant.




Harvor, Oreg. Jan. 2°nd, 197%1,

mn

Mr. Chas E. Stric¥lin,
State FEnrineer,
Salen, Ore.

Dear Sir:

Thank yvou for your renly to our 1ettér of Jan. 13th,
1931 relative to the annronriation of water from Fish Greel.

Ye shall do as you recomend, In the anplication of
Mr. HerWwert Payne and I, w& then received nermission of Mr.
Luper former State Engineer to use one dam for us and 'rs,
Stit%,uother of the deceased Ernest Stitt.

And as Mr. Fred Hinkey has anplied for a water rirht and
was going to build a dam just below us, we certainly annreci-
ate your favor in bPuilding ®ut one and all use out of the same.

If you have the Ernest Stitt Blue nrint that I sent
to your office when I was asked to ma'e the corrections on
the map, I sent that with all the naners Mr. Luner hed sent
me, and it was not retd%neq and Mrs. Stitt Veens aslineg for it,

Please send it if yvou have it.

Arain thanking you for vour favor, I am very trulv vours.

0. V. Millpr, ,
- 1 -~
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Mr. Ernest stitt,

Applicau_on No. 33¢

Barvor, Oregon..

~ Dear uir;-

.l,‘ .

February 20, 1914.

1 am enclosing your Application MNo. 3354, being Permit No. 1848 whzoh

has been approved and recorded in this office.
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Enclosed find my official receipt for £d.00, whioh.
" emount was received:today, together with your corrected applica-
- ... tion No. 3354. .Thig application will be taken up as.soon &s

~ same cen bo reached, and you will be farther advised.
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. App. Noe. 3354.

Dec. 19, 1913.

Y¥r. lrnest Stitt,
Harbor, Curry Co., Orege
, bear_sir:-
I am in receipt of your application for permit to
Appropriate water, which has beon numbered 33543 also one tracing
. %o accompany 88mes The total fees on this appliocation will
amount to $8.00. I am returning the application herewith
for completion. Yéu should answer cuestions 12, 13, 14 & 1?.
-sign the application in the presence of witnesses, and return
same to this office tqgether with fees, on or before January

19th, 1914.
* Very respectfully,

John H. Lewis,

" jtate Engineer. °

RWP
Enocl.
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July 13, 1916.

~ i . 0 P A R
Mr. Ernest Stitt. .

Harbor, Ore;0..

¥orms B and C in comection with permit 0. 1848
have been received ..nd filed in this office. -

In. due course. .proof of appropriatien of water under.. .

L TR -

this permit will de teken by the State ¥eter Board, and final

‘water right certi ficate issued thereafter .’m accordance \vith

such pgfoof.- : : .
Very respect fully, .

Secretery.




Form A

JT 'E_ OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION
I, A oo, A R , the holder of Application No.33 5— , being

............ : 'ﬁ;;;;i;';’;'mwyemit No,/gl/g, issued by the St;fe Engineer of the State of Oregon,
for the appropriation of... Q. /0. second feet of the waters Of-cm

in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer,

began the actual construction of the works described therein on the...o?./z%..day of YZMuarid....... » 1942,

being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the beginning of congtruction xprk.

%\?c apifropriator should state the manner of begffining constrdetion w;rk, l;u'mbe-r%ajlﬂgx;x;“nnd teamy eﬁployédmm:?é‘;ri Dl;l" W to

jz‘sez‘d;%l’.’a.;."ﬁ;nj“.m, o e AL MMM&@WWM
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set‘ng%nd t?is..é.zfﬁ ...... ayof. Jocdid........... 19/87
=~ m‘( ._K WAL Y ok dhvvsisssfolssssvsisssscarssinonnns

--------------------------------------------- (Slm.!“m o‘ Appliun

Fill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, State Water Board, Salem, Oregon.

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATIUON UF WALLIN LU A DLLVILavaiass e
(f:i/‘rf . , the holder of Application Nojaé-/.r(, being

2 Permit No/géég, issued by the St;l{ Engineer of the State of Oregon
(Reservoir or Enlargement.) »
for the appropriation oflm&.wco.!.’.?).second feet of the waters of...e/ .44 Nl (AN, ...

...........

in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed theregn Dy the State Engin;;r.,_
completely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the../ﬁ .............. day of . [LckO bk a..o..ooasiasessssss , 1942,

being the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State Water Board for the complete
application of water to a beneficial use.

RS et e vt sramed T e perai Wad i Seen ully appiad is Benehical s, you Shouid S0 siate, ta that subsequent

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set mym/.d..

............................................... A O 14/ A ’ T “('s'i.&nnture of ;pllcunt-)
(Present Address.) . o
Fill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, S Water Board, Salem, Oregon.

(0 SRR

e — -

e ™ e e e et et et * Vet s T Tt Yt e T N R SV T T N Tt T e e Nt o e T

NOTICE, OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION Form B

I, @%Jw ........................................... , holder of Application No...Z.33 4K being

...... Redervman............ Permit No/ﬁé(g, issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon,

(}'lcs'crv-olr' or Enlargement.) .

for the appropriation of.muem‘é.‘?:{ﬁ!econd feet of the waters of.o/ co-#.2y22v2 (n A SR
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer,

have completed the construction of the works described therein thed........ day ofm........, 19/»?:—
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State Water Board for the
completion of construction work.

—— .




July 28, 1916, ~

- : - ; T T TR W T 4 R RN
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: B :

Ernest Stitt.

‘ Herlor, Orggon. -

o Voar SIPsa. i v s Lol wiwee @ L e

.- I ameouacliging blank for proof of appropriz.tion'of water

under pérmit?No. 1848 sﬂllch gou wili'p1<~z.éq.£ill out and ie tw'n to
"this office, -together with $1.00 to cover x.'e(:ordins foe, and the
matter y’vin be presented to the State Water Board at the next meeting
for eporoval anc iz;su': nco' cs aartificate.

PRIRY 7 s =l Very respectfully,

Seoretcly .
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‘Dear 3iri-

’ . Septamber 25, 1716..
pac> L M b !':. e, ; Ehich -k SR O oo ".“ PATTTL S et P AN e e g St o
" Yartoy, Orcgcm.

ceer Y1008 of gprregriation of waler under pemitlnd..la«w,
togethor with J1.00 recordiag fec, has been roccived und filed:
in this office. T

. _

g This proof appesrs to be ia proper iorm and will be

sragented to the State “ter Eoard et its next meeting for

" spproval md issuarce of certifincte. R
~  Very respect fully, .
) Secretary.
. GBe



